

S.C No. 106/2024

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 04 dated 20.06.2024

To day is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused persons on C.B.is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge takes no step.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take necessary step for appointing P.P. in-charge in this case.

In view of resolution dated 12.06.24 the members of Bar Association not to pass any adverse order against the accused.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.08.2024 for consideration of charge and for appointment P.P. in-charge in this case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia