

S.C No. 106/2024

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 05 dated 01.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for appointment of the P.P in charge on behalf of State.

Sole accused persons on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Sri Gautam Chatterjee Ld. Advocate files memo of appearance as P.P. in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10.09.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge