

**S.C No. 106 of 2024**

**S.T. No. 03(09)24**

**Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia**

**Order No. 15 dated 02.02.2026**

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1.

Sole accused Santanu Mahato on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the Ld. P.P-in-charge on the ground that the witness is willing to monitor the cases which are pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and for which she is unable to depose in this case today.

Heard.

Considering such ground I am inclined to allow the present petition filed the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

